Name

Casey Munger
Christine Leckie
Jorge Nevarez
Major Pearson
Sonya Turner

Current Dept
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Tax Assessor

Dept #
5001
5001
5030
5030
3101

Current Title Crnt Salary
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol $80,357
Deputy Sheriff $63,923
Inmate Program Coordinator $71,676
Community Corrections Officer $69,991
Vehicle Registration Clerk II $34,322

Grade

556
556
557
553
531

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

New Dept

Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations

District Courts Admin

Tax Assessor

July 18, 2022

Dept #
5001
5001
5030
2501
3101

New Title
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Detention Officer - Services

Court Officer
Deputy Tax Clerk I

New Salary

$80,357
$63,923
$60,880
$73,491
$34,322

Grade

556
556
551
554
531

Min? % chg
0%
YES 0%
-15%
5%
0%

Eff Date
7/11/2022
7/11/2022
7/11/2022
7/11/2022
7/11/2022

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral



