## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## July 18, 2022

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Casey Munger	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$80,357	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$80,357	556		0%	7/11/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Christine Leckie	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$63,923	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$63,923	556	YES	0%	7/11/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Jorge Nevarez	Jail Operations	5030	Inmate Program Coordinator	\$71,676	557	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Services	\$60,880	551		-15%	7/11/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
Major Pearson	Jail Operations	5030	Community Corrections Officer	\$69,991	553	District Courts Admin	2501	Court Officer	\$73,491	554		5%	7/11/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Sonya Turner	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$34,322	531	Tax Assessor	3101	Deputy Tax Clerk I	\$34,322	531		0%	7/11/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral